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It is notified that upon the 17th day of April, 1972 the [Juty Sp""ker 
certified the following Acts, which had been passed by Parliament and presenteo 
to him for his Certificate:-

No.9 of 1972 Motor Traffi c (Speed Measuring lJevi ce) 
Acts, 1972 

No. 10 of 1972 

No. 11 of 1972 

G.N. t\o. 117/1972 

Courts Acts, 1972. 

Governments Loans Act, 1972. 

P.O. COOK, 
CLERK OF PARLIAMENT. 

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1970 

BY-ELECTION FOR THE CONSTITUENCY OF YAREt\ 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Constitution and of the Electoral Act 1965-1!171' 
I VICTOR EOAEO, Acting Speaker, do hereby advise that a Writ has been issueu fOl' 
the election of one member of the Parliament of t\auru to fill the vacant office 
of a member for the Constituency of Yaren. 

THE ROLLS wi 11 be closed at noon on Saturday the 13th of May, 1972. 

NOMINATIONS for candidates will close at nOOn On Saturday the 20th of May, 1972. 

t~HE POLL if there is more than one candidate will be held on Saturday the 3rd 
~. une, 1972 between the hours of one o'clock in the afternoon. 

Given under my hand this 20th day of April, 1972. 

V. EOAEO, 
ACTING SPEAKER . 

.".....-;--;:;':--;-;-;;-;.,-;=----'-------------'-'.::.:..:.:..:.::...::.:...::::..:.=:.:.:-=--_-----
G.N. No. 118/1972 

ELECTOR,IIL ACT 1965-1970 

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by the ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1970 and by 
the Constitution of Nauru, I, Austin Bernicke, Acting President do hereby 
constitute and appoint 

STONEH,\VEN DAME to be Electoral Registrar and do hereby constitute and appoint 

MARILYN LEAH FREEMAN ~o be. Deputy Electoral Registrar and do hereby constitute 
and appoint . 

HENRY BARRY CONNELL to be Returning Officer 

for the purpose of an election to fill the vacant office of member 
Constituency of Yaren in the Parliament of Nauru to be held on the 
June, 1972. 

Dated this 20th day of April, 1972. 

for the 
3rd day of , 

AUSTIN BERNICKE, 
ACTING PRESIDENT. 



2. 

21st April, 1972 Nauru No. 20 
G.N. No. 119.11972 

BY-ELECTION - CONSTITUENCY OF YAREN 

ATTENTION 'of "all'persoifh'in"'l:hii District 'at" Yaren.ls-dral;n''to the by-electioh'to 
be held, on Saturday_the 3rd of June, 1972, to fi 11 • one'vUcafit. Seat in th$l 
Parliament of Na!;1Pl' for the Constituency of Yaren. 

NOTE 

1. Voting is compulsory. 

2. All Nauruans over 20 years living in the above Districts must be enrolled 
as electors before Saturday the 13th May. 

3. All Nauruans who are on the rolls for the above District and who have moved 
to another District must apply to have their names transferred to the roll 
of their new [listrict. 

4. All persons wishing to nominate candidates may collect nomination forms from 
the Deputy Electoral Registrar/Senior Legal Officer's Office and lodge the 
same before noon on the 20th May with the Returning Officer, the Chief 
Secretary. 

5. Candidates need only be nominated by two electors and it is requested that 
no more than one nomination paper for each candidate be lodged with the 
Returning Officer. Only the first valid nomination paper for each 
candidate will be accepted. 

6. Dated this 20th day April, 1972. 

~~N. No. 120/1972 

M. LEAH FREEMAN, 
DEPUTY ELECTORAL REGISTRAR. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961·1971 

SECTION 20 - PROMOTION OF OFFICERS 

'l11e provisional promotion of the officer below is notified with effect 
from 24th day of April, 1972. 

Gideon Degidoa 

CHIEF SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT 

Assistant Teacher ($2,580 - $3,980) to Administrative 
Officer " 
($4,274 $4,874). 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above 
promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act, Appeals 

.. should be based on one or other. grounds set out in Section 25 (2) and should be 
~ lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service 

Commissioner within seven days of the gazette, 

Dated this 24th day of April, 1972. 

H.B. CONNELL, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER, 

u.N. No. 121/1972 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

Name of Party: 

MR. DAVID AGIR of Aiwo and MISS RIMA VIOLET BAGAGA of Meneng Districts. 
~NAURU. 

Date of Engagement: 

12th April, 1972. 

CA. BERNICf:E). 
SECRETARY. 



ra- !"'.Ao ,. ~, 
3. 

NO. 20 
G:N. No. 122/1972 

21st April, 1972 Nauru 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 21st April, 
1972 were:-

1. NAURUAN 

Name 

Thomas Simpson Scotty 

Paulina Helen Foilape 

Waigani Boroka Kepae Abna 
Gerome Bremen Detire 

Daburaim~a Godwin Denty 
Halington Reweru 

2. EUROPEAN 

Anthony John !·larstin 

3. O.P.I. 

lmgabeia Mane 

Lau Ka Hang 

Ri tabeta Niiau 

Temaua Keariki 

I. NAURUAN 

BIRTIlS 

Date of Births Sex 

24/3/1972 M 

21/3/1972 F 

9/4/1972 M 

3/3/1972 ~1 

14/4/1972 

16/4/1972 M 

2/4/1972 M 

6/4/1972 I' 

2/4/1972 M 

DEATIlS 

Name 

Maria Kautoa 

Date of Death 

8/4/1972 

Sex ~ge 

I' 60 yrs 
over 

MARRIAGES 

Nil 

~cI~Dist. Tribe --
Uaboe Eamwidara 

!.leneng Eamwidmwit 

Meneng Eamwidmwit 

Yaren Eamwidmwit 

N.P.C. Settlement 

N.P.C. Location 

N. P.C. Location 

N.P.C. Location 

N.P.C. Location 

Reg'd Dist, 

Bai tsi 

H.B. CONNELL, 
REGISTRAR 

Tribe 

Eamwidmwi t 

G.N. No. 123/1972 
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGE~_._ 

. DECEASED • ESTATES (PERSONALTy) 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the estate (personalty) 
of the following deceased person be distributed in the manner shown. 

NAME OF DECEASED BENEFICIARY SHARE 

Agir Quanij 0 'Ei~araidibe Agir ALL 

Distribution will be effected fourteen (14) days after this Gazette. 

Dated this Eighteenth Day of April in the Year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Seventy Two. 

JEREMIAH, 
SECRETARY. 



No. 20 
G.N. No. q4/1972 

D,istrict 

i Nibok . 
Denigomoqu 

" 
NibDk 

Denigomodu 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

Bai'ti 

Baiti 

Nibok 
\I 

" 

" 

and phosphate 

Port. C .L. 
No. P.L. 

124 PI, 

10 

130 

221 

223 

226 

244 

240 

262 

277 

230 

IS 

36 

78 

44 

46 

56 

CL 

CI
CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

4. 

21st ~pri1, 1972 Nauru 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made a1~ due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased FstateS 
royalties as appears below. 

NaT.le of 
Land 

Atobwijaror 

Eatora 

Denigomdu 

Atebwae 

Anuero 

Anuero 

Idedge 

Iderige 

Aeoreni 

Atore 

Jderige 

Ateten 

Ibeibe 

Adetororo 

Fonner 
Owner 

Ell a Eigabweiro '
Tsiminita, (dec'd) 

" 

" 

" 
" 
" 

" 

H 

" 
\I 

" 

" 

" 
" .. 

.. 

Share 

1/9 

1/15 

1/ IS 

1/15 

Gaz. 
No. 

33/63 

50/63 

44/63 

1/15 42/70 

1/15 42/70 

1/15 42/70 

1/10 42/70 

1/10 17/63 

1/10 37/63 

1110 45/70 

1/15 50/70 

IllS 50/60 

1/15 50/60 

1/15 50/60 

1/15 50/60 

1/15 50/60 

Land 
Vol. 

12 

8 

12 

12 

I> 

I> 

I> 

8 

8 

5 

5 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Record 
Folio. 

125 

10 

222 

226 

229 

247 

243 

233 

IS 

36 

78 

44 

46 

Royalties N.P.C. 
No. 

1064 

49 

52 

70 

66 

S6 

607 
113.3 

804 
1135 

772 

240 

242 
30g 
862 

287 

~dmin. 
No. 

\503 

Present Owners 
in equal shares. 

Eidime Mumur Ruwogabwi t· 
Eben Akeaitsi Detenamo 
Kent Bauran Adumur (LTO) 

Eidime Adumur Ruwogab"it 
Eben A!;.eai tsi Detenamo 
Kent Bauran Adumur (LTO) 

As for Portion 10 (Denigomodu) 
.. .. " " .. 
" n " " " 
" " " " " 

" 11 II " " 
Eidime Adumur Ruwogabwit 
Eben Akeaitsi Detenamo 
Kent Bauran Adumur (LTG) 

As for Portion 240 (Denigomodu) 

" " " " 

" " " " .. 
1042 As for Portion 10 (Denigomodu) 
1572 

1240 As for Portion 10 (Denigomodu) 
1574 

1208 

675 

617 
744 

1301 

722 

" 
" 
" " 

" I' 

" " " 
" " " 
" " " 

" " " 



l 

District 

Nibok 

Port. 
No. 
1~ 

Anibare 233 

Denigomodu 106 

Denigomodu 47 

.. 
" 

Nihok 

115 

129 

220 

C.L, 
P.L. 

PL 

PL 

CL 
CL 

CL 
CL 

CL 
Denigomodu 112 - CL 

extension 

Anibare ISS 

" 191 

Nibo~ 24 

Anihare 233 

Deiligomodu 106 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Nibok 

" 
" 

15 

36 

78 

44 

46 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

CL 
PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

Name of 
Land 

Saunnn 

Atebac 

Anpudu 

Anuwo 

Eatedabu 

Denigolilodu 

Atebwae 

Areyeyen 

Ibweruru 

Anamwit 

Baunun 

Atebae 

Anpudu 

Atetcn 

Ibeibe 

Adetororo 

Pormer 
Owner 

Ella Eigabweairo • 
Tsiminita (dec'd) 

" .. 
j. 

" 
" 
" ., 

" 

" 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

II 

" 

" 

Share 

1/15 

1/15 

I/JS 

1/5 

Gaz. 
No. 

15/63 

19/57 

49/64 

50,/60 

1/5 SO/60 

1/5 33/63 

1/5 37/63 

l/S 63/67 

1/3 36/6[3 

1/16 41/37 

1/15 50/60 

l/ls 50/60 

1/15 SO/60 

1/15 19/57 

1/15 IS/57 

1/15 19/57 

1/1S ,41/57 

1/15 41/57 

Land 
Vol. 

4 

8 

B 

8 

8 

12 

8 

4 

12 

4 

R 

5 

5 
5 

12 

12 

12 

Record 
·Folio. 
• 24 

235 

lOB 

49 

118 

132 

221 

lIS 

157 

lS3 

24 

235 

108 

15 

36 

78 

44 

Royalties 

'. 

N.P.C. 
No. 

219 
243 
305 

94 

219 
243 
305 

94 

607 

804 
113!! 

772 

240 

242 
309 
862 

Admin. . ... Present Owners 
No. . in egual shares. 
655 Baidoge Dake 1/15 
678 
740 

248 

As for Po.:p:ion 24 (Nibok) 
H II " 
Eidime Adumur Ruwogabwit 
Eben Akeaitsi Detenamo 
Kent Bauran Adul!lur (LTD) 

As for Portion 47 

It If II " II 

fJ II " n II 

H II " " " 

Eidime Adumur Ruwogabwit 
Eben Akeaitsi Detenamo 
Kent Bauran Adumur (LTO) 

Eidime Adumur Ruwogabwit 
Eben' Akeaitsi Detenamo 
Kent Bauran Adumur {LTD) 

655 As for Portion 10 (Denigomodu 
678 
740 

248 

1042 

1240 
1574 

1208 

675 

677 
744 

1301' 

II tI " " " 
II It " " " 
As for Portion 24 (Nibok) 
H H " " " 

I) H .. " " 
H h " " " 

" II " 



6. 

Nauru No. 20 ------------'i'TT G.N. No. 124,1972 (cont'd) 
____ .:::2:;;.1=-s=-t-"'A::<pc.:r-=i-=1-'-,..c1:.;9:..:7..:::2:....-_______ .~,-_~_ 

Name of Former 
""""-,., 

Gaz. Land Record N.P.C. Admin. Present Owners District Port:- t.L. 
__ ~N~o~,_-",P~.~L~. ______ __ 

Nibok-- 56 pC 
Share Royal ties Land Owner No. Vol. Folio. No. No. in ___ llSual shares. 

Eila Eigabweairo- 1715 287 : 72~ for Portion 24 [Nibok) 43/57 12 56 As 
Tsiminita (dec , d) 

Denigomodu .3 FL " 1/5 17/63 8 3 128 547 Eaitloge Dake l/S 

... --- ... ----
Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her objection with the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 21s t Day of April, 1972. 

--- --_._--- .--

ESTATE 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY. 

---.;=;:;.::::..=:..:.-~~~~~. ,~ .. --- .---

It is notified for general information that the Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing with the estate of late AMANDUS AUWOeO on 
1st May. 1972. at 9:30 a.m. at the Nauru Domaneab. 

All those who have interest in this estate are requested to be in attendance on the date indicated above_ 

Dated this 21st day of April, 1972. 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY. 


