

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 20

21st April, 1972

Nauru

G.N. No. 116/1972

It is notified that upon the 17th day of April, 1972 the Duty Speaker certified the following Acts, which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate:-

No. 9 of 1972

Motor Traffic (Speed Measuring Device)

Acts, 1972

No. 10 of 1972

Courts Acts, 1972.

No. 11 of 1972

Governments Loans Act, 1972.

P.D. COOK, CLERK OF PARLIAMENT.

G.N. No. 117/1972

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1970

BY-ELECTION FOR THE CONSTITUENCY OF YAREN

Pursuant to the provisions of the Constitution and of the Electoral Act 1965-1970 I VICTOR EOAEO, Acting Speaker, do hereby advise that a Writ has been issued for the election of one member of the Parliament of Nauru to fill the vacant office of a member for the Constituency of Yaren.

THE ROLLS will be closed at noon on Saturday the 13th of May, 1972.

NOMINATIONS for candidates will close at noon on Saturday the 20th of May, 1972.

THE POLL if there is more than one candidate will be held on Saturday the 3rd June, 1972 between the hours of one o'clock in the afternoon.

Given under my hand this 20th day of April, 1972.

V. EOAEO, ACTING SPEAKER.

G.N. No. 118/1972

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1970

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by the ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1970 and by the Constitution of Nauru, I, Austin Bernicke, Acting President do hereby constitute and appoint

STONEHAVEN DAME to be Electoral Registrar and do hereby constitute and appoint MARILYN LEAH FREEMAN to be Deputy Electoral Registrar and do hereby constitute and appoint

HENRY BARRY CONNELL to be Returning Officer

for the purpose of an election to fill the vacant office of member for the Constituency of Yaren in the Parliament of Nauru to be held on the 3rd day of June, 1972.

Dated this 20th day of April, 1972.

AUSTIN BERNICKE, ACTING PRESIDENT.

J-32

G.N. No. 119/1972

BY-ELECTION - CONSTITUENCY OF YAREN

ATTENTION of all persons in the District of Yaren is drawn to the by-election to be held on Saturday the 3rd of June, 1972, to fill one vacant seat in the Parliament of Nauru for the Constituency of Yaren.

NOTE

- 1. Voting is compulsory.
- 2. All Nauruans over 20 years living in the above Districts must be enrolled as electors before Saturday the 13th May.
- 3. All Nauruans who are on the rolls for the above District and who have moved to another District must apply to have their names transferred to the roll of their new District.
- 4. All persons wishing to nominate candidates may collect nomination forms from the Deputy Electoral Registrar/Seniór Legal Officer's Office and lodge the same before noon on the 20th May with the Returning Officer, the Chief Secretary.
- 5. Candidates need only be nominated by two electors and it is requested that no more than one nomination paper for each candidate be lodged with the Returning Officer. Only the first valid nomination paper for each candidate will be accepted.

Dated this 20th day April, 1972.

M. LEAH FREEMAN, DEPUTY ELECTORAL REGISTRAR.

G.N. No. 120/1972

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

SECTION 20 - PROMOTION OF OFFICERS

The provisional promotion of the officer below is notified with effect from 24th day of April, 1972.

CHIEF SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT

Gideon Degidoa

Assistant Teacher (\$2,580 - \$3,980) to Administrative Officer (\$4,274 - \$4,874).

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act, Appeals should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 25(2) and should be lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner within seven days of the gazette.

Dated this 24th day of April, 1972.

H.B. CONNELL, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N. No. 121/1972

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

Name of Party:

MR. DAVID AGIR of Aiwo and MISS RIMA VIOLET BAGAGA of Meneng Districts, -NAURU.

Date of Engagement:

12th April, 1972.

(A. BERNICKE), SECRETARY. No. 20 G.N. No. 122/1972

21st April, 1972

Nauru

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 21st April, 1972 were:-

BIRTHS

1. NAURUAN

Name	Date of Births	Sex	Reg'd Dist. Tribe
Thomas Simpson Scotty	24/3/1972	M	Uaboe Eamwidara
Paulina Helen Foilape	21/3/1972	F	Meneng Eamwidmwit
Waigani Boroko Kepae Abna Gerome Bremen Detire	9/4/1972	М	Meneng Eamwidmwit
Daburaimoa Godwin Denty Halington Reweru	3/3/1972	М	Yaren Eamwidmwit
2. EUROPEAN			
Anthony John Marstin	14/4/1972	M	N.P.C. Settlement
3. O.P.I.			
Angabeia Mone	16/4/1972	M	N.P.C. Location
Lau Ka Hang	2/4/1972	М	N.P.C. Location
Ritabeta Niiau	6/4/1972	F	N.P.C. Location
Temaua Kearikí	2/4/1972	М	N.P.C. Location

DEATHS

1. NAURUAN

Name	Date of Death	Sex	Age	Reg'd Dist.	Tribe
Maria Kautoa	8/4/1972	F	60 yrs over	Baitsi	Eamwidmwit

MARRIAGES

Nìl

H.B. CONNELL, REGISTRAR BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES.

G.N. No. 123/1972

. DECEASED ESTATES (PERSONALTY)

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the estate (personalty) of the following deceased person be distributed in the manner shown.

NAME OF DECEASED

BENEFIC IARY

SHARE

Agir Quanijo

Eidaraidibe Agir

ALL

Distribution will be effected fourteen (14) days after this Gazette.

Dated this Eighteenth Day of April in the Year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Two.

JEREMIAH, SECRETARY,

DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as appears below.

District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin No.	*		esent Ov equal s		
Nibok	124	ΡĻ	Atobwijaror	Ella Eigabweiro - Tsiminita. (dec'ā)	1/9	3/61	12	125	•	1064	1,503	Ebe	ime n Ak	Adumur E caitsi l uran Adu	luwo Dete	gabwit namo
Denigomođu	10	CL	Eatora	ŧ	1/15	33/63	8	10				Ebe	n Ak	Adumur I eaitsi I uran Adu)ete	namo
11	130	CL	Denigomdu	#1	1/15	50/63	12	~24				As.	for	Portion	10	(Denigomodu)
Nibok	221	CL	Atebwae	3 1	1/15	44/63	12	222				11	Ŧŧ	* *	I ţ	11
Denigomodu	223	PL	Anuero	Ħ	1/15	42/70	8	226		49		tr	**	11	tř	11
ŧŧ	226	PL	Anuero	11	1/15	42/70	8	229		52		FI	11	11	11	41
17	244	PL	Iderige	()	1/15	42/70	8	247		70		п	11	¥¥	i f	31
n	240	PL	Iderige	*1	1/10	42/70	8	243		66		Ebe:	n Ak	Adumur I ceaitsi I uran Adu)ete	namo
ŧ	262	CL	Aeoreni	ır	1/10	17/63						As	for	Portion	240	(Denigomodu
f1	277	CL	Atore	11	1/10	37/63						ij	71	11	н	**
11	230	PL	Iderige	11	1/10	45/70	8	233		56	×	11	11	ti	H	j ę
Baiti	15	PL	Ateten	u	1/15	50/70	5	15		607 1133	1042 1572	As	for	Portion	10	(Denigomodu)
Baiti	36	PL	Ibeibe	п	1/15	50/60	5	36		804 1135	1240 1574	A5	for	Portion-	10	(Denigomodu)
Nibok	78	PL	Adetororo	**	1/15	50/60	12	78		772	1208	++	†1	11	11	11
11	44	PL	-	11	1/15	50/60	12	44		240	675	ıŧ	17	**	11	11
11 - -	46	PL		n	1/15	50/60	12	46		242 309 862	677 744 1301	11	**	**	11	u
i 's ef	56	PL	**	" (D -	1/15	50/60	12	0	•	287	722	11	ţŧ	ž ė	11	11

District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C.	Admin. No.	***************************************		resent n equal		
Ni bak	24	PL	Ваилип	Ella Eigabweairo - Tsiminita (dec'd)	1/15	15/63	12	* 24	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	219 243 305	655 678 740	Ва		e Dake		1/15
Anibare	233	PL	Atebae	11	1/15	19/57	4	235			**	As	for	Portio	n 24	4 (Nibok)
enigomodu		CL	Anpudu	17	1/15	49/64	8	108		94	248	1)	11	it.	11	-11
Denigomodu		CL	Anuwo	17	1/5	50/60	8	49				Ebe	en Ak	keaitsi	i Det	vogabwit tenamo ur (LTO)
	115	CL	Eatedabu	44	1/5	50/60	8	118							* 1	7 (Denigomo
	129	CL	Denigomodu	n	1/5	33/63	8	132				**	11	19	41	11
	220	CL	Atebwae	11	1/5	37/63	12	221				fj	11	11	IT	**
enigómodu- e	112 - extensio	CL on	Areyeyen	"	1/5	63/67	8	115				17	ft	tt	!1	**
in	155	PL	Ibweruru	11	1/3	36/68	4	157				Ebe	en Ak	keaitsi	i Det	vogabwit tenamo ir (LTO)
	191	PL	Anamwit	1t	1/16	41/37	⁻ 4	193				Eid Ebe	dime en Ak	Ad um ur keaitsi	r Ruw i Det	vogabwit
bok	24	PL	Baunun	n `	1/15	50/60	12	24		219 243 305	655 678 740	As	for	Portic	n 10) (Denigomo
	233	PL	Atebae	н	1/15	50/60	4	235				**	11	Ħ	*1	1 11
nigomodu 1		CL	Алриdи	ff.	1/15	50/60	8	108		94	248	11	11	11	"	ול
iti	15	PL	Ateten	If	1/15	19/57	5	15		607		As	for	Portio.	n 24	(Nibok)
iti	3 6	PL.	Ibeibe	Н	1/15	19/57	5 5	36		804 1134	1240 1574	t f	#\$	11	a	1 11
bok	78	PL	Adetororo	ц	1/15	19/57	12	78	, 2v	772	1208	1)	11	••	17	1 11
н	44	PL	-	11	1/15		12	44		240	675	11	d?	11	**	, 11
*1	46	PL	-	" Q	1/15		12	40	44	242 309 862		.17	í i i	\$7	11	

District	Port.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	NU.	Admin. No.	Present Owner in equal shar	es.
Nibok	56	PL		lla Eigabweairo Siminita (dec'd)	1/15	43/57	12	56		287	.722	As for Portion 2	4(Nibok)
Denigomodu	3	PL	-	11	1/5	17/63	8	3		128	547	Baidoge Dake	1/5

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her objection with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 21st Day of April, 1972.

JEREMIA, SECRETARY.

ESTATE

It is notified for general information that the Nauru Lands Committee will be dealing with the estate of late AMANDUS AUWOBO on 1st May, 1972, at 9:30 a.m. at the Nauru Domaneab.

All those who have interest in this estate are requested to be in attendance on the date indicated above.

Dated this 21st day of April, 1972.

JEREMIA, SECRETARY.